Phone: 800-257-3872  •  Fax:  978-264-0292  •  setra.com    © Setra Systems, Inc.  All rights reserved.  The Setra Systems name and logo are registered trademarks of Setra Systems, Inc.
Model SRH:
Duct Mount
Relative Humidity Sensor
Setra’s SRH duct mount humidity sensor offers optional active
temperature with choice of 4 to 20 mA or user-selectable 0 to
5 and 0 to 10 VDC output and passive temperature with choice
of thermistor or RTD output.  The sensor is housed in a polycar-

T6 10K ohm Type III Thermistor [Passive]
S R H G
Ordering Example: SRHG2PT0 = 2% Accuracy, RH only.
1 5% units available only with passive temperature option
2 Voltage outputs (2C) are factory configured for 0 to 5 VDC operation. User-selectable jumper for 0 to 10 VDC operation.
3 Tspan jumper factory configured for 60°C. User-selectable Tspan for 40°C and 50°C option provided.
4 SRH1 units originally ordered with either a T3 or T5 temperature option must be replaced with the same T(x) version.
ORDERING INFORMATION
1 of 1SODUCT MOUNT
SYSTEMS PURCHASING DEPARTMENT.
OF WORK FOR SETRA SYSTEMS, INC.
ALL QUESTIONS MUST BE REFERRED TO THE SETRA
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION OR FOR THE PERFORMANCE
ITS USE IS AUTHORIZED ONLY FOR RESPONDING TO A
THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF SETRA SYSTEMS, INC.
REV.
DATE
REVISION RECORD
FILE:
DWG SIZE
> 6" = ±1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
< 6" = ±1/32
THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION
ANGULAR
A
± 0° 30"
FRACTIONAL
TOLERANCES
EXCEPT AS NOTED
DECIMAL XX = ±.01
MATERIAL
DRAWING NUMBER
SALES OUTLINE, DUCT MOUNT, HUMIDITYTITLE
SCALE ENGR
REV.
DATE
2
APPROVALS
DESCRIPTION
DATE
Boxborough, MA, USA
MATERIAL 1:2
INITIALS setra
SAINT HILAIRE 12-19-07
SOCONDUIT 5-8 TUBE ASSY_2.DRW
DRAWN BY
XXX = ±.005
SHEET
5.10
129.5
142.2
5.60
2.68
68.1
BOTH SIDES
CONDUIT KNOCKOUTS
DUCT PROBE
2.38
60.4
8.70
221.0
Duct Flange
(Top View)
[38.10]
1.50
[44.45]
1.75
[57.15]
2.25 [76.20]
3.00
[28.58]